of a Compliance Monitoring Database for Non-Regular 

Importers (NRIs). 

The guidelines provide the following: 

• NRIs pertain to: 

o Any person who has never been accredited 

as an importer with the BOC; 

o A once-a-year importer who had only one 

importation within three hundred sixty-five 

(365) days prior to the application for 

registration as an NRI; and 

o Returning residents, foreigners married to 

Filipinos, Filipino diplomats and other 

individuals entitled to privileges under 

relevant laws. 

• NRIs with subsequent importations within 365